TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aurafin Corporation		01/28/1999	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurafin LLC	
Street Address:	6701 Nob Hill Road	
City:	Tamarac	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33321	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1968974	GOLDEN FACETED BEADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)575-5704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 575-5707
Email: marc@kestenlex.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Kesten

Address Line 1: 9220 NW 72nd Street

Address Line 4: Parkland, FLORIDA 33067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN-GOLDEN FACET BEADS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc J. Kesten
Signature:	/marc kesten/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0118

900058065

Date:	09/15/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Filed Assignment - Golden Faceted Beads#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0119

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:

Address:

AURAFIN CORPORATION 14001 N.W. Fourth Street

Sunrise, Florida 33325

ASSIGNEE: Address:

AURAFIN LLC 6701 Nob Hill Road

Tamarac, Florida 33321

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, and is the owner of the trademark (the "Mark") and corresponding United States trademark registration identified below, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION

DATE OF REGISTRATION

GOLDEN FACETED BEADS

1,968,974

April 16, 1996

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, including Assignee's successors, assigns, heirs, and administrators, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and its corresponding U.S. trademark registration, together with the goodwill symbolized and associated with the Mark, and the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all marks and registrations which may evolve therefrom, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of January 28, 1999.

Assignor also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in all foreign countries, and all applications for registration of the Mark in foreign countries and any registration(s) which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority, *nunc pro tune*, effective as of January 28, 1999.

Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect Assignee's rights therein or which may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Dated, effective as of: January 28, 1999

ASSIGNOR:

AURAVEST HOLDINGS, INC.,

formerly known as AURAFIN CORPORATION

Steven L. Hanse

Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

RECORDED: 09/15/2006

) ss.

COUNTY OF BROWARD)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and executed before me on this **the day** of September, 2006, by Steven L. Hansen, the Vice President of Auravest Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Aurafin Corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

EUZABETH M. SANTIAGO
Notary Problec - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Sep. 15, 2009
Commission # DD 441276
Bonded By National Notary Assn.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0120